DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$2535.00 Rec:\$40.00

2023-1003308

\$2,575.00 Pgs=2 **12/21/2023 08:37 AM** 

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

APN: 1420-07-110-002 **R.P.T.T.:** \$2,535.00 Escrow No.: 23038395-ES When Recorded Return To:

Kelsey Weist PO Box 10196

Zephyr Cove, NV 89448

Mail Tax Statements to: Kelsey Weist PO Box 10196 Zephyr Cove, NV 89448

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

## **GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED**

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

Leslie Kispert, as Trustee of the Leslie Kispert Trust dated August 23, 2018

do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Kelsey Weist, a single woman and Geoffrey Miller, a single man, as joint tenants with right of survivorship

all that real property situated in the City of Minden, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 2, of Valley View Subdivision, according to the map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on November 12th, 1958, as Document No. 13793.

APN: 1420-07-110-002

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

lo.: 23038395-ES
WNUK
State of Nevada proded in Carson City expires April 13, 2025

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. a) b) c) d)		or Parcel Numb -110-002	er(s)					
2.	Type of	Property:			FOR F	RECORDER'S OPT	IONAL USE ONLY	
a)	☐ Vac	ant Land	b) 🗷	Sgl. Fam. Residei	nce		\ \	
c)	☐ Con	do/Twnhse	d) 🗆	2-4 Plex	Docur	nent/Instrument <b>N</b> o		
e)	☐ Apt.	Bldg.	f) 🗆	Comm'I/Ind'I	Book		Page	
g}			h) 🗆	Mobile Home	Date o	of Recording:		
	Othe	er:			Notes		`\	
2	- T-4-1	Matura (Carla Dai	f Du				0	
<ul><li>3. a. Total Value/Sale Price of Property:</li><li>b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)</li></ul>						<u>\$650,000.0</u> (\$0.00)	U	
		fer Tax Value:	-ciosui c	Only (value of pro-	(erty)	\$650,000.0		
		Property Trans	fer Tax	Due:		\$2,535.00		
4.	IF EXEN	IPTION CLAIN	ИED:		<b>\</b>			
	a. Tran	sfer Tax Exem	ption, pe	er NRS 375.090, Se	ection:	/ /		
	b. Expla	ain Reason for	Exempt	tion:				
5.	Partial In	nterest: Percei	ntage B	eing Transferred: <u>1</u>	<u>00.00%</u>	V /		
375.1 supp partie resul	110, that orted by es agree t in a per	the information documentation the disallowar alty of 10% of	on proving if called the called t	ided is correct to d upon to substant my claimed exempl	the best of t iate the information, or other 1% per mont	heir information ar nation provided hei determination of a h. <b>Pursuant to NF</b>	RS 375.060 and NRS and belief, and can be rein. Furthermore, the dditional tax due, may RS 375.030, the Buyer	
Sigi	nature: (	Moll	Big	ovit	/ /	Capacity:	Grantor	
Sigi	nature:					_ Capacity:	Grantee	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)  BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)								
Daio	4 Nomes			stee of the Leslie	Daile Manuel	. Kalaassiitaint nee	d Canffrage Millan	
	ress:	5134 Alcorn F		ugust 23, 2018	_ Print Name _ Address:	: Kelsey Weist and PO Box 10196	Geoffrey Miller	
City		Fallon	NU N		_ Address. City;	Zephyr Cove		
Stat		NV	Zip:	89406	_ State:	Nevada	Zip: 89448	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (Required if not seller or buyer)								
	t Name:	***************************************			ada ESC.#:	23038395-ES		
	ress:	896 W Nye			<b>-</b> ,	90702		
City		Carson City		State: NV	∠ıp:	89703		

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED